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  701 1ST STREET NE, FORT MEADE, Florida 33841
Listing

L4953727      701 1ST ST NE, FORT MEADE, FL 33841
County: Polk Status: Active
Subdiv: FRENCHS ADD On Market Date: 06/14/2025
Subdiv/Condo: List Price: $485,000
Beds: 5 Year Built: 1911
Baths: 5/0 Special Sale: None
Pool: None ADOM: 59
Property Style: Single Family Residence CDOM: 251
Total Acreage: 1/2 to less than 1 Pets: Cats OK, Dogs OK
Minimum Lease Period: No Minimum Max Times per Yr:
Garage: No  Attch:   Spcs: Carport: Yes Spcs: 2
Garage/Parking Features:
Assigned Spcs:  2 Heated Area:3,056 SqFt / 284 SqM
LP/SqFt: $158.70 Total Area: 4,856 SqFt / 451 SqM
New Construction: No
Total Annual Assoc Fees: $0.00
Average Monthly Fees: $0.00
Flood Zone Code:X

 
Historic W.D. Turnley House – Renovated 5 Bed / 5 Bath on Two Lots in Fort Meade Renovated 1911 home in Fort Meade with 5 bedrooms, 5
bathrooms, and nearly 4,000 sq ft of living space. Taken to the studs in 2023–2024 with a new roof, updated plumbing, electrical, and a
redesigned layout. Blank-slate kitchen ready for your design. Two full bedroom/bath suites downstairs with walk-in closets. Three more bedrooms
and baths upstairs, plus a finished third-floor bonus room—great for a 6th bedroom, office, or playroom. Wheelchair ramp and lift installed. Sits
on two lots with room for RV parking, a pool, guest house, or workshop. Carport can be enclosed into a garage. Did I mention it's on over .75
acres and you can build on the adjoining lot that comes with it ? A rare mix of space, updates, and historic charm in Polk County. No HOA. Easy to
show.

Land, Site, and Tax Information
Legal Desc: FRENCHS ADD & VARNS SURVEY PB 1 PG 8 BLK 5 LOT 2 E 100 FT
SE/TP/RG: 26-31-25 Zoning: R-1B
Subdivision #: Future Land Use: Block/Parcel: 5
Between US 1 & River: No Drive Beach:
Tax ID: 25-31-26-440500-005020 Zoning Comp: Front Exposure: South
Taxes: $6,709 Tax Year: 2024 Lot #: 2
Homestead: Yes AG Exemption YN: Other Exemptions:
Alt Key/Folio #: 253126440500005021
Add Parcel: Yes Additional Tax IDs:25-31-26-

440500-005021
# of Parcels:2

CDD: No Annual CDD Fee:
Ownership: Fee Simple Complex/Comm Name:
Flood Zone: X Flood Zone Date: Flood Zone Panel:
Floors in Unit/Home: Three Or More Floor #: Planned Unit Dev:
Book/Page: 1-8 Census Block: 1 Census Tract: 016001
Total # of Floors: 3 Bldg Name/#:
Land Lease Y/N: No Land Lease Fee:  
Lot Dimensions: Lot Size Acres: 0.80 Lot Size: 34,840 SqFt / 3,237 SqM

Interior Information
A/C: Other
Heat/Fuel: None
Utilities: Cable Available, Electricity Available, Sewer Connected, Water
Connected
Sewer: Public Sewer
Water: Public
Fireplace: Yes-Decorative
Heated Area Source: Public Records

Appliances Incl: Other
Flooring Covering: Luxury Vinyl
Interior Feat: Accessibility Features, Crown Molding, Eating Space
In Kitchen, High Ceiling(s), Kitchen/Family Room Combo, Solid
Surface Counters, Thermostat, Walk-In Closet(s)

Room Type Level Approx Dim Flooring Closet Type Features
Bathroom 1 First
Bathroom 2 First
Primary Bedroom First 18x16 Walk-in Closet
Bedroom 2 First 15x13 Walk-in Closet
Bedroom 3 Second 15x13 Walk-in Closet
Bedroom 4 Second 16x13 Walk-in Closet
Bedroom 5 Second 16x13 Walk-in Closet
Kitchen First
Living Room First 18x20

Exterior Information
Ext Construction: HardiPlank Type, Wood Frame
Roof: Metal Garage Dim:
Property Description: Architectural Style:
Ext Features: Balcony, Courtyard
Pool: None Pool Dimensions: Spa:
Pool Features:
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Patio And Porch Features:
Foundation: Crawlspace
Garage/Parking Features:
Road Surface Type: Asphalt

Green Features

Community Information
HOA Pmt Sched: Mo Maint$(add HOA):
Master Assn/Name: No Master Assn Fee:  Master Assn Ph: 
Condo Fee: Other Fee: Housing for Older Per: No
Elementary School: Lewis Anna Woodbury Elementary Middle School: High School: Fort Meade

Junior/Senior High
Lease Restrictions: No

Realtor Information
List Agent: Michael Hochadel List Agent ID: 265580174 List Agent Direct: 863-604-0018
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